City Clerk's Office May 13, 2019 5:00 p.m.

The regular meeting of the governing body was held on May 13, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. Councilmembers present were Michele Boy, Steve Schell, Joe Thomeczek, Vance Keller and Mayor, Blake Upson. Employees present were Brian Bloyd, City Administrator, Linda Dinkel, City Clerk, Daliz Oquendo, City Treasurer and Rob Gale, City Attorney. Absent was Councilmember Doze.

Mayor Upson opened the meeting by leading the Pledge of Allegiance.

There were no public comments.

Councilwoman Boy made motion to adopt the agenda. Councilman Keller seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Councilman Schell made motion to approve the minutes of April 8, 2019. Councilman Thomeczek seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Councilman Schell made motion to approve Appropriation Ord. #958 in the amount of \$156,359.90. Councilman Keller seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

The Mayor presented his appointments to the governing body. Councilman Keller made motion to approve the appointments. Motion was seconded by Councilwoman Boy. Motion passed unanimously.

David Stimatze, Fire Chief arrived .

Councilman Schell made motion to begin the application process for the CDBG grant program with overlaying two blocks of Main Street and sidewalks as the focus. Great Plains Development should be retained to help with the survey process and the grant application. Motion was seconded by Councilwoman Boy. Motion passed unanimously.

Signage informing the public about local facilities like parks, swimming pool, ball fields etc. has bee requested by members of the public. Bloyd will get sign prices and will look at example in the area.

Councilwoman Boy made motion for a cereal malt beverage license to be issued to Molly Aguilera/U-Pump-It. Councilman Keller seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Councilman Thomeczek made motion to allow Main Street to be blocked off from Avenue A to Avenue C from 5:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m. on July 19, 2019 for Hamilton County Fair activities. Motion was seconded by Councilman Keller. Motion passed unanimously.

Dinkel informed the governing body that the Filing Deadline for two City Council positions and the Mayor's position is June 3, 2019 at noon.

We will have sewer and trash rate increases on the agenda for June's meeting.

Linda Dinkel, City Clerk	Blake Upson, Mayor
Linda Dinkel	Blake Upson
ATTEST:	
Councilman Schell made motion to adjourn, se Thomeczek. Motion passed unanimously.	econded by Councilman
Round Table: no comments	
•	e Johnson St. storm drain project this week. We are also nall cold planer sold on Purple Wave for \$7000.
Sand Park: Trying to add more camping spots	this week.
Reports:	

Mayor's Appointments May 2019

Administrator Brian Bloyd

City Clerk Linda Dinkel

Treasurer Daliz Oquendo

Fire Chief David Stimatze

Attorney Rob Gale

City Judge Meghan Houtsma

Newspapers Syracuse Journal

Depository Banks Valley State Bank

The First National Bank

Committee Appointments

Committee	Chairman	Member	Member
Streets & Alleys	Steve Schell	Dustin Doze	Brian Bloyd
Water-Sewer-Trash	Joe Thomeczek	Michele Boy	Craig Norton
Fire & Police	Vance Keller	Joe Thomeczek	Jerrin Phillips
Finance	Vance Keller	Dustin Doze	Linda Dinkel
Ordinances	Dustin Doze	Vance Keller	Daliz Oquendo
Parks	Michele Boy	Steve Schell	Gary Nielsen
Animal Control	Michele Boy	Steve Schell	Brian Bloyd

Committee Health Insurance	Member Dustin Doze Jerrin Phillips		Member Brian Bloyd		Member Linda Dinkel
Multi Media	Vance Keller		Marcus Ashlock		Tim Nichols
Sand Park & Pond	Blake Upson Charles Stimatze Brian Bloyd Jim Welker		Brian Grilliot Garland Smith Harold Urie		David Stimatze Steve Schell Todd Huser
Future Leaders	Steve N	√lcAllister	Class		
Community Econ. Dev.		Steve Schell – May 2019 (2 year term) up in 2021 ***			
		Michele Boy –	May 2018	(2 year term) up in 2020
Planning Commission		Kaylyn Rivas – May 2018 (3 year term) up in 2021			
		Parke Hawkins	– May 201	17 (3 year tern	n) up in 2020 ***
Board of Zoning Appeals D		Don K. Lee – May 2018 (3 year term) up in 2021			
Zoning Administrator		Linda Dinkel			